
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
13 
46 
54 
25 
83 
38 
39 
66 
07 

137 
43 

191 
17 
91 
97 

164 
92 

57 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
5 
1 
4 
6 

DQ 

Name 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Eric Yagel 
Don Tucker 
Mark Weber 
Neil Verity 
Weber Manning 
Chuck Brehm 
Christopher Riley Salyer 
Andrew Wright 
Nick Engels 
John Phillips 
Kent Carter 
Joseph Gersch 
Rob Horrell 
 Larry Svaton 
James Rogerson 
James Stevens 

Kyle Baker 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

FP 

Hometown 

Cresson, TX 

Katy TX 

Memphis TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Grey Forest TX 

Germantown TN 

Boerne TX 

Longview TX 

Murfreesboro TN 

Bedford TX 

Sealy TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Memphis TN 

Alvin TX 

Angleton TX 

Swansea IL 

Angleton TX 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

MIDS 

STL 

Almo 

MIDS 

Almo 

Hous 

TEN 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

MIDS 

Hous 

Hous 

STL 

NEB 

Member_ID 

353742 

441225 

121541_1 

19811 

270572 

71503-1 

526613 

520499 

288525 

279018 

102149 

277344 

185486 

284368 

48539 

245971 

277737 

203299 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

4 

Total Tm 

25:24.717 

25:28.633 

26:33.064 

27:18.470 

27:19.978 

25:24.621 

25:28.649 

25:43.536 

25:56.960 

26:03.598 

26:11.124 

26:30.891 

26:34.949 

26:52.743 

26:59.098 

20:16.300 

8:35.187 

1.142 

Best Tm 

1:55.601 

1:56.320 

2:00.024 

2:04.106 

2:04.502 

2:03.325 

2:05.057 

2:04.155 

2:07.913 

2:03.794 

2:08.795 

2:10.443 

2:10.352 

2:09.420 

2:10.883 

1:59.979 

2:04.761 

Make-Model 

Caterham 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG MGB 

1991 Mazda miata 

1963 MG MGB 

1984 Honda Civic 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1986 Toyota MR2 

2015 Honda FIT 

2015 Honda Fit 

Mazda Mazda 2 

1989 Honda CRX 

Mazda Mx5 Miata 

1999 BMW Z3 

1986 Toyota MR2 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

SEYRacing/PhillipsRacePrep/BlackArmorHelmets/MillsRacing/MSRHouston/PPTexas/MyWife/WilsonDoge 

LabWare 

Goodyear 

Verity Velocity 

Robin Racing 

Racing2Remission 

Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep 

Endyn Racing Engines 

Philllipsraceprep 

Phillips Race Prep 

Horrell Group Architects 

Hoosier 

MSR Houston 

Hoosier/TRD/PFM Racing/Ruthi Dooley Photography 

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at  
Car 57 FP Disqualified per GCR 6.11.1   
Official results posted 3/4 @ 11:30am 

Printed: 3/7/2018 11:27:24 PM 

Race Director: Steve Pence 

Operating Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Track: NOLA Motorsports Park  

Sanction: 18-ST-5473-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.916 

Avg. Speed 

84.409 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.601 

Best Speed 

85.639 

Best Lap by 

13 - Rick Kosdrosky 

Voodoo Le Cinq SCCA Super Tour 

Group 6 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:41:37 

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles 

3/3/2018 03:55 PM 


